RESOLUTION NO. 3355

RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL

A resolution by the City Council of the City of Red Lodge to create a dedicated space for the U.S. Airforce Recruiter during the 2, 3, and 4 July, 2013, Independence Day Celebration.

WHEREAS: The Red Lodge City Council has been designated a Yellow Ribbon Community for our outstanding support of Veterans; AND

WHEREAS: The VFW Post #4725 has submitted a request for a military fly over as a part of our 4th of July celebration; AND

WHEREAS: A portion of the application for military support requires that space be made available for U.S. Airforce recruiting during the event; AND

WHEREAS: The City of Red Lodge is the owner of Pride Park:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Red Lodge, Montana to adopt Resolution Number 3355 which formally creates and authorizes the use of upto 200 square feet of Pride Park by the U.S. Airforce for recruiting purposed during the 2, 3, and 4 July, 2013, Independence Day Celebration.

City of Red Lodge

Brian C. Roat, Mayor

Debbie Tomicich, City Clerk